STOOT SUPERIUS OF	County of El Dorado			Dorado	330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
OFEL DORN	Legislation Details				
File #:	14-1	685 Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/1	5/2014	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	5/12	2/2015	Final action:	5/12/2015	
Title:	Community Development Agency, Environmental Management Division, recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Make findings pursuant to Section 3.13.030 of the El Dorado County Ordinance that there are specialty skills and qualifications required for the work performed under this Agreement that independent contractors can more economically and feasibly perform than County employees; and 2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Agreement for Services #392-S1511 with Field Solutions, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$170,100 for a three-year term beginning May 22, 2015 and terminating three (3) years thereafter, to provide landfill gas system compliance monitoring, reporting and repair services for the Union Mine Disposal Site. FUNDING: CSA #10. (No Federal Funds)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Approved CRS 5/12/15, 2. B - Agreement 5/12/15, 3. C - LEA Letter 5/12/15, 4. Executed Agreement 5-12-15.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
5/12/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Арр	proved	Pass